2017 Canada Summer Games
Team Alberta Results

Final Results Summary

Medal Count Gold 26 Silver 38 Bronze 33

Medal Standings Sport Team Final Placing
Gold | Silver | Bronze | Total Sport 2013 2017
ﬂ Ontario 87 65 60 212 Athletics - Male 4t 4t
== British Columbia 55 | 49 | 42 | 146 Athletics - Female 1 4"
E3 Quebec 45 | 41 | 52 | 138 Baseball - Male 3" 3"
th nd
BE... o6 | 38 | 33 | o7 Basketball - Male 10 2
Sug” . Basketball - Female 4" 4"
# " Nova Scotia 13 21 15 49 - -
ﬂ Canoe/Kayak - Male 7 5
Manitoba 10 15 17 42 th th
[ Canoe/Kayak - Female 5 7
Saskatchewan 8 10 17 35 Cycling - Male 7t 4t
B
_Aak. New Brunswick 4 9 11 24 Cycling - Female 5 5
L" - .+ e
B~ Newfoundland 0 1 0 1 Diving - Male 3" 6"
S - nd rd
= . Prince Edward Island 0 1 0 1 Diving - Female 2 3
B . Golf - Male 4" 4"
Northwest Territories 0 0 0 0 po -
i_ Golf - Female 2 5
Nunavut 0 0 0 0 Rowing — Male 3 3
00 vuion 0 0 0 0 Rowing - Female 3" 4"
Sailing 4" 5"
34 42 42 118
‘ 2013 Results | | | | | Soccer - Male 5" 2"
. Soccer - Female 5 VAL
Flag Points Softball - Male - 8"
2013 2017 Softball - Femal g 2"
Ontario 272.0 284.0 ottball - Female 7 _ _
. . n r
British Columbia 240.5 237.5 Swimming - Male 2 3
Quebec 241.0 232.0 Swimming - Female 3" 3"
Alberta 210.0 215.0 Tennis 4th 4th
Manitoba 160.5 174.0 X P pr
Triathlon 3 3
Nova Scotia 149.5 160.0 — —
Saskatchewan 145.0 160.0 Volleyball - Male 2 3
New Brunswick 109.0 120.0 Volleyball - Female 3" 1%
Newfoundland 88.5 77.5 Wrestling - Male gt 4t
Prince Edward Island 57.0 67.0 Wrestling - Female ond 3
Yukon 20.5 21.0
Northwest Territories 13.5 17.5
Nunavut 1.5 3.0




Athletics

Gold 4 Silver 8 Bronze 5

100m, Male
Temitope Olonisakin (Edmonton)
Daniel Bubelenyi (Edmonton)

200m, Male
Daniel Bubelenyi (Edmonton)
Sheldon Louza (Calgary)

400m, Male
Austin Cole (Sherwood Park)
Sheldon Louza (Calgary)

800m, Male
Marco Arop (Edmonton)
Rhys Kramer (Calgary)

1500m, Male
Royden Radowits (Drayton Valley)
Alexander James (Calgary)

5000m, Male
Russell Pennock (Calgary)
Angus Rawling (Calgary)

110m Hurdles, Male
Alex Gall (Calgary)

400m Hurdles, Male
Kai Spierenburg (Calgary)
Kevin M’Pindou (Edmonton)

3000m Steeplechase, Male
Ryan Grieco (Calgary)

4x100m, Male
Daniel Bubelenyi (Edmonton)
Temitope Olonisakin (Edmonton)
Sheldon Louza (Calgary)
Aaron Hernandez (Coaldale)

4 x 400m, Male
Kevin M’Pindou (Edmonton)
Rhys Kramer (Calgary)
Marco Arop (Edmonton)
Kai Spierenburg (Calgary)

High Jump, Male
Noel Vanderzee (Lethbridge)
Colin Unruh (Rosemary)

Long Jump, Male
Austin Ost (Calgary)
Sodienye Nkwonta (Calgary)

Triple Jump, Male
Aaron Hernandez (Coaldale)
Sodienye Nkwonta (Calgary)

Pole Vault, Male
Collin Hubbard (Thorp)

Shot Put, Male
Ben Ingvaldson (Lethbridge)
Liam Banks (Calgary)

Discus, Male
Liam Banks (Calgary)
Andreas Troschke (Olds)

Javelin, Male
Quinton MacMillan (Hardisty)
Dillon Mayhew (Bassano)

8th
9th

7th
9th

GOLD
10th

GOLD
4th

6th
11th

SILVER
8th

7th

4th
5th

7th

4th

SILVER

5th
7th

BRONZE
7th

SILVER
8th

13th

5th
9th

4th
12th

5th
6th

Hammer, Male
Andreas Troschke (Olds)
Ben Ingvaldson (Lethbridge)

Decathlon, Male
Collin Hubbard (Thorp)

100m, Female
Sandy Latrace (Duchess)
Hailey Hitchings (Edmonton)

200m, Female
Cassandra Grenke (Edmonton)
Grace Werner (Edmonton)

400m, Female
Natalie McDougall (Calgary)
Ashley Whiteman (Spruce Grove)

800m, Female
Janae Watts (Calgary)
Emma Hubbard (Calgary)

1500m, Female
Savanna Jordan (Calgary)
Emma Hubbard (Calgary)

5000m, Female
Savanna Jordan (Calgary)
Danae Keddie (Whitecourt)

100m Hurdles, Female
Hailey Hitchings (Edmonton)

400m Hurdles, Female
Charlotte Terek (Calgary)
Calla Isaac (Sherwood Park)

3000m Steeplechase, Female (Finals)
Kate Anderson (Edmonton)
Nicole Kitt (Calgary)

4 x 100m, Female
Cassandra Grenke (Edmonton)
Hailey Hitchings (Edmonton)
Sandy Latrace (Duchess)
Grace Werner (Edmonton)

4 x 400m, Female
Natalie McDougall (Calgary)
Calla Isaac (Sherwood Park)
Charlotte Terek (Calgary)
Ashley Whiteman (Spruce Grove)

High Jump, Female
Jamie Kolodinsky (Calgary)
Madelyn Curle (St. Albert)

Long Jump, Female
Sandy Latrace (Duchess)
Jamie Kolodinsky (Calgary)

Triple Jump, Female
Natalie Thompson (Bonnyville)
Tiana Pisoni (Medicine Hat)

Pole Vault, Female
Meghan Lim (Edmonton)
Rachel Hyink (Lacombe)

Shot Put, Female
Jennifer Weber (Edmonton)
Gabrielle Rains (Sherwood Park)

BRONZE
4th

14th

7th
15th

10th
13th

8th
11th

8th
16th

7th
15th

4th
11th

BRONZE

SILVER
9th

6th
9th

SILVER

5th

10th
11th

GOLD
9th

10th
11th

BRONZE
4th

6th
12th



Athletics continued

Discus, Female
Gabrielle Rains (Sherwood Park)
Madelaine Yee (Calgary)

Javelin, Female
Kira Kopec (Brooks)
Madeline Szabo (Lethbridge)

Hammer Throw, Female
Madelaine Yee (Calgary)
Madeline Szabo (Lethbridge)

Heptathlon, Female
Kira Kopec (Brooks)

100m Special Olympics, Male
lain Cheyne (Calgary)
Luc Harris (Strathmore)

200m Special Olympics, Male
lain Cheyne (Calgary)
Luc Harris (Strathmore)

100m Special Olympics, Female
Brittany Sinclair (St. Albert)

200m Special Olympics, Female
Brittany Sinclair (St. Albert)

200m Wheelchair Para, Male
Hunter Graves (Raymond)

400m Wheelchair Para, Male
Hunter Graves (Raymond)

1500m Wheelchair Para, Male
Hunter Graves (Raymond)

Shot Put Para Wheelchair, Male
Brian Hnatiw (Sherwood Park)

Discus Para Wheelchair, Male
Brian Hnatiw (Sherwood Park)

200m Wheelchair Para, Female
Navarra Houldin (Pincher Creek)

400m Wheelchair Para, Female
Navarra Houldin (Pincher Creek)

1500m Wheelchair Para, Female
Navarra Houldin (Pincher Creek)

Shot Put Para Wheelchair, Female
Sarah Mickey (Redcliff)

Discus Para, Female
Sarah Mickey (Redcliff)

SILVER
11th

12th
13th

7th
8th

BRONZE

8th
11th

9th
12th

15th

11th

11th

9th

9th

GOLD

4th

DSQ

4th

4th

SILVER

SILVER

Baseball

Bronze

Round Robin

Win Alberta 12
Loss Alberta 2
Win Alberta 6
Win Alberta 12
Win Alberta 6
Win Alberta 9

Semi Final
Loss Alberta 0

Bronze Medal Game
Win Alberta 5

Alberta Record 6-2

Justin Breen (Ft. McMurray)

Jared Caldwell (Calgary)

Matthew Courtney (Wetaskiwin)
Brayden Cust (Sherwood Park)
Willy Diaz Vasquez (Edmonton)
Chase Florendine (Lethbridge)

Liam Froment (Morinville)
Tylor Jans (St. Albert)

Michael Johnson (Calgary)

Cooper Jones (Ponoka)

British Columbia
Saskatchewan
Quebec

British Columbia
Saskatchewan
Quebec

GONNDAWOWN

Manitoba 1

Ontario 1

Jacob Libbus (Turner Valley)
Brendan Logan (Oyen)
Gavin Logan (Oyen)

Ayden Makarus (Airdrie)
Noah Matsubara (Okotoks)
Kye Seitz (Okotoks)

Chris Thomson (Calgary)
Cesar Valero (Calgary)
Branden Woods (Red Deer)
Tucker Zdunich (High River)

Basketball, Female

Round Robin
Win Alberta 126
Win Alberta 76

Quarter Final
Win  Alberta 69

Semi Final
Loss Alberta 51

Bronze Medal Game
Loss Alberta 63

Alberta Record 3-2

Carly Ahlstrom (Calgary)

Claire Cossarini (Calgary)

Yvonne Ejim (Calgary)
Brooke Evason (Calgary)

Yukon 2
Nova Scotia 41

Saskatchewan 66

Quebec 83
Manitoba 76
Place 4th

Brynn Masikewich (Calgary)
Abby Morrison (St. Albert)
Morgan Mudge (Edmonton)
Sarah Rinsky (Leduc)

MacKenzie Farmer (Sherwood Park) Alesha Stanley (St. Albert)

Sydney Fedick (Sherwood Park)

Ella Stanley (St. Albert)




Basketball, Male

Silver

Round Robin

Win Alberta 65 New Brunswick 62
Loss Alberta 73 Saskatchewan 76

Round of 16
Win Alberta 94

Quarter Final

Newfoundland and Labrador 68

Win Alberta 87 Manitoba 66
Semi Final
Win Alberta 71 British Columbia 56

Gold Medal Game
Loss Alberta 65 Ontario

Alberta Record 4-2

Pelumi Ajayi (Calgary)
D’on Duncan (Calgary)
John Evans (Lethbridge)
Mo lbrahim (Calgary)
Alex Jap (Sherwood Park)
Caleb Kadijk (Lethbridge)

108

Ben Krikke (Edmonton)

Jaden Matthews (Edmonton)
Brandon Meiklejohn (Edmonton)
Fisayo Moibi (Edmonton)

Rele Orimalade (Edmonton)
Abiel Tabufor (Grande Prairie)

Canoe/Kayak
Gold 3 Silver 3

C1 - 200m, Female
Erin Ung (Calgary)

C1 - 200m, Male
Brady Garcia (Calgary)

C1 - 500m, Female
Olivia Patton (Calgary)

C1 - 500m, Male
Brady Garcia (Calgary)

C1-1000m, Female
Zoé Keefe (Calgary)

C1-1000m, Male

Robin Kendall (Edmonton)

C1 - 5000m, Female
Olivia Patton (Calgary)

C1 - 5000m, Male

Robin Kendall (Edmonton)

C2 - 200m, Female

Bronze 3

7th

GOLD

7th

BRONZE

7th

5th

7th

5th

Gabriella Durante (Calgary) DSQ

Erin Ung (Calgary)

C2 - 200m, Male
Brady Garcia (Calgary)

GOLD

Gavin Jaeger-Freeborn (Calgary)

C2 - 500m, Female
Erin Ung (Calgary)

7th

Gabriella Durante (Calgary)

C2 - 500m, Male
Brady Garcia (Calgary)
Gavin Jaeger-Freeborn (Calgary)

C2 - 1000m, Female
Zoé Keefe (Calgary)
Abi van der Merwe (Calgary)

C2 -1000m, Male
Brady Garcia (Calgary)
Gavin Jaeger-Freeborn (Calgary)

IC4 - 200m, Female
Gabriella Durante (Calgary)
Olivia Patton (Calgary)
Erin Ung (Calgary)
Abi van der Merwe (Calgary)

IC4 - 200m, Male
Brady Garcia (Calgary)
Gavin Jaeger-Freeborn (Calgary)
Robin Kendall (Edmonton)
Matthew Kowaluk (Calgary)

IC4 - 500m, Female
Olivia Patton (Calgary)
Erin Ung (Calgary)
Abi van der Merwe (Calgary)
Gabriella Durante (Calgary)

IC4 - 1000m, Male
Brady Garcia (Calgary)
Gavin Jaeger-Freeborn (Calgary)
Robin Kendall (Edmonton)
Matthew Kowaluk (Calgary)

K1 -200m, Female
Stephanie Kendell (Calgary)

K1 -200m, Male
Jérémie Bennett (St. Albert)

K1 - 500m, Female
Jane Girgulis (Calgary)

K1 -500m, Male
Jérémie Bennett (St. Albert)

K1 -1000m, Female
Jane Girgulis (Calgary)

K1 -1000m, Male
Jérémie Bennett (St. Albert)

K1 -5000m, Female
Jane Girgulis (Calgary)

K1 - 5000m, Male
Jérémie Bennett (St. Albert)

K2 -200m, Female
Jane Girgulis (Calgary)
Stephanie Kendall (Calgary)

K2 -200m, Male
Jérémie Bennett (St. Albert)
Jason Watamaniuk (Sturgeon County)

K2 - 500m, Female
Jane Girgulis (Calgary)
Stephanie Kendall (Calgary)

K2 - 500m, Male
Jérémie Bennett (St. Albert)
Jason Watamaniuk (Sturgeon County)

GOLD

7th

SILVER

6th

SILVER

6th

4th

5th

8th

4th

8th

BRONZE

7th

SILVER

7th

4th

7th

4th

8th



Canoe/Kayak continued

K2 - 1000m, Female
Jane Girgulis (Calgary)
Stephanie Kendall (Calgary)

K2 - 1000m, Male
Jason Watamaniuk (Sturgeon County)
Jérémie Bennett (St. Albert)

K4 - 200m, Female
Seren Hampshire (Calgary)
Stephanie Kendall (Calgary)
Amy Labelle (Calgary)
AJ Winsor (Calgary)

K4 - 200m, Male
Lucas Gamp (Calgary)
Max Koenig (Calgary)
Trinity Tratch (Calgary)
Jason Watamaniuk (Sturgeon County)

K4 - 500m, Female
Jane Girgulis (Calgary)
Seren Hampshire (Calgary)
Stephanie Kendall (Calgary)
AJ Winsor (Calgary)

K4 - 1000m, Male
Lucas Gamp (Calgary)
Brady Johnson (Calgary)
Max Koenig (Calgary)
Trinity Tratch (Calgary)

BRONZE

7th

4th

DNF

5th

8th

Cycling — Mountain Bike

Gold 0 Silver 1 Bronze 0
Cross Country, Female
Sidney McGill (Edmonton) 9th
Eva Poidevin (Canmore) DNF
Abbey McGill (Edmonton) DNS
Cross Country, Male
Isaac Niles (Turner Valley) 6th
Kaleb Muller (Cranford) 11th
Sean Germaine (Edmonton) 13th
Sprint, Female
Eva Poidevin (Canmore) 6th
Sidney McGill (Edmonton) 7th
Abbey McGill (Edmonton) DNS
Sprint, Male
Isaac Niles (Turner Valley) SILVER
Kaleb Muller (Cranford) 6th
Sean Germaine (Edmonton) 10th
Relay, Male
Isaac Niles (Turner Valley) 4th
Kaleb Muller (Cranford)
Sean Germaine (Edmonton)
Cycling — Road
Gold 0 Silver 1 Bronze 1
Time Trial, Male
Ethan Palamarek (Lacombe) 9th
Hayden Mayeur (Calgary) 18th
Connor Toppings (Calgary) 20th
Jake Gaucher (Calgary) 24th
Marc Dupuis (Canmore) 28th
Time Trial, Female
Anna Talman (Edmonton) 9th
Gabby Traxler (Calgary) 11th
Eva Poidevin (Canmore) 18th
Abbey McGill (Edmonton) 21st
Road Race, Female
Anna Talman (Edmonton) BRONZE
Gabby Traxler (Calgary) 16th
Eva Poidevin (Canmore) 20th
Abbey McGill (Edmonton) 24th
Road Race, Male
Connor Toppings (Calgary) SILVER
Ethan Palamarek (Lacombe) 13th
Hayden Mayeur (Calgary) 21st
Marc Dupuis (Canmore) 29th
Jake Gaucher (Calgary) 30th
Criterium, Female
Anna Talman (Edmonton) 7th
Gabby Traxler (Calgary) 9th
Eva Poidevin (Canmore) DNF
Abbey McGill (Edmonton) DNS
Criterium, Male
Connor Toppings (Calgary) 7th
Hayden Mayeur (Calgary) 15th
Ethan Palamarek (Lacombe) 16th
Jake Gaucher (Calgary) 25th
Marc Dupuis (Canmore) 29th




Diving

Gold 1 Silver 1 Bronze 1

1m Springboard, Female

Ashley McCool (Cochrane) BRONZE
Marti Erlam (Calgary) 4th
Brooklyn Whyte (Edmonton) 15th
1m Springboard, Male
Carlo Lopez (Edmonton) 8th
Yohan Eskrick-Parkinson (Calgary) 9th
Tazman Abramowicz (Calgary) 16th
3m Springboard, Female
Ashley McCool (Cochrane) SILVER
Margo Erlam (Calgary) 4th
Brooklyn Whyte (Edmonton) 11th
Marti Erlam (Calgary) 13th
3m Springboard, Male
Carlo Lopez (Edmonton) 12th
Yohan Eskrick-Parkinson (Calgary) 14th
Tazman Abramowicz (Calgary) 15th
3m Synchro, Female
Margo Erlam (Calgary) GOLD
Ashley McCool (Cochrane)
Marti Erlam (Calgary) 5th
Brooklyn Whyte (Edmonton)
3m Synchro, Male
Yohan Eskrick-Parkinson (Calgary) 6th
Tazman Abramowicz (Calgary)
10m Platform, Female
Margo Erlam (Calgary) 4th
Brooklyn Whyte (Edmonton) 20th
10m Platform, Male
Carlo Lopez (Edmonton) 6th
Golf
Team, Female
Annabelle Ackroyd (Calgary) 5th
Sharmaine Rapisura (Calgary)
Taylor Stone (Calgary)
Individual, Female
Taylor Stone (Calgary) Tied 6th
Annabelle Ackroyd (Calgary) Tied 17th
Sharmaine Rapisura (Calgary) 21st
Team, Male
Ethan Choi (Pincher Creek) Tied 4th
Kai Iguchi (Banff)
Max Murchison (Calgary)
Individual, Male
Ethan Choi (Pincher Creek) Tied 4th
Kai Iguchi (Banff) 12th
Max Murchison (Calgary) Tied 25th
Rowing
Gold 0 Silver 3 Bronze 6
Women's Single Sculls
Nicole Foster (Calgary) 7th

Men’s Singles Sculls
Phil Kirker (Calgary)

Women'’s Double Sculls
Sarah Power (Edmonton)
Brielle Thorsen (Cochrane)

Men’s Double Sculls
Tavis Enno (Calgary)
Karl Hare (Calgary)

Women'’s Lightweight Double Sculls
Emily Arich (Calgary)
Lucy Lu (Calgary)

Women'’s Quadruple Sculls
Emily Arich (Calgary)
Nicole Foster (Calgary)
Claire Hinse (Calgary)
Claudia Reisinger (Calgary)

Men’s Quadruple Sculls
Tavis Enno (Calgary)
Karl Hare (Calgary)
Erik Hohnstein (Edmonton)
Kyle Pollock (Calgary)

Women'’s Pairs
Aline Belzil (Edmonton)
Veronigque Ulrich (Calgary)

Men'’s Pairs
Curtis Ames (Calgary)
Alexander Sawers (Calgary)

Women's Four
Aline Belzil (Edmonton)
Justine Foster (Calgary)
Sofia McGurk (Calgary)
Veronique Ulrich (Calgary)

Men’s Four
Curtis Ames (Calgary)
Daniel Molyneaux (Calgary)
Kyle Pollock (Calgary)
Alexander Sawers (Calgary)

Men’s Lightweight FourSculls
Aaron Harrower (Edmonton)
Connor McKenzie (Calgary)
Adam Miller (Calgary)
Samuel Pohl (Calgary)

Women'’s 8s with Coxswain
Aline Belzil (Edmonton)
Miki Chantler (Calgary) Coxswain
Justine Foster (Calgary)
Nicole Foster (Calgary)
Claire Hinse (Calgary)
Sofia McGurk (Calgary)
Sarah Power (Edmonton)
Claudia Reisinger (Calgary)
Veronique Ulrich (Calgary)

Men’s 8s with Coxswain
Curtis Ames (Calgary)
Tavis Enno (Calgary)
Karl Hare (Calgary)
Erik Hohnstein (Edmonton)
Hannah Kennedy (Calgary) Coxswain
Phil Kirker (Calgary)
Daniel Molyneaux (Calgary)
Kyle Pollock (Calgary)
Alexander Sawers (Calgary)

6th

8th

4th

BRONZE

8th

BRONZE

SILVER

BRONZE

SILVER

BRONZE

BRONZE

SILVER

BRONZE




Sailing

Laser Radial, Female
Rachel Kortbeek (Edmonton)

Laser, Male
Connor Weicht (Calgary)

29er, Female
Brianna Brand (Chestermere)
Sasha Mischenko (Calgary)

29er, Male
Devinn Doering (Strathmore)
Edwin Oliviera (Calgary)

Para Sailing
Wendy Frazier (Calgary)

7th

5th

8th

9th

6th

Soccer, Female

Round Robin

Tie Alberta 1

Win Alberta 3 British Columbia 0
Medal Round

Win Alberta 2 Manitoba

Loss Alberta 0 Ontario

Bronze Medal Game

Loss Alberta 0 Nova Scotia

Alberta Record 2-2-1 Place 4th

Caleigh Boeckx (Calgary)
Tanya Boychuk (Edmonton)
Aliya Coy (Calgary)

Lauren Dluzewski (Edmonton)
Hannah Duguid (Calgary)
Anna Dunn (Edmonton)
Megan Duro (Edmonton)
Myah Jalal (Edmonton)
Brooke Lang (St. Albert)

Newfoundland and Labrador 1

Cara Lang (St. Albert)

Maiya Lee (Calgary)

Kayla Mostowich (Edmonton)
Lauren Murphy (Edmonton)
Nikki Panas (Edmonton)
Mackenna Parks (Edmonton)
Isidora Pekez (Edmonton)
Keanna Toews (Chestermere)
Erin van Dolder (Edmonton)

Soccer, Male

Silver

Qualification
Win Alberta 1
Loss Alberta 0

Quarter Final
Win  Alberta 1
(3-2 on Kicks)

Semi Final
Win Alberta 1

Final
Loss Alberta 0

Alberta Record 3-2

Prince Amanda (Edmonton)
Vaughan Bianchi (Calgary)

Derek Brust (Calgary)
David Chung (Edmonton)

Gabriel Craiovan (Calgary)

Abe Dukuly (Edmonton)

Christopher Ezoua (Edmonton)

Sam Gagne (Airdrie)
Stefan Gajic (Edmonton)

Prince Edward Island 0
Ontario 1
British Columbia 0
Manitoba 0
Ontario 1

Brennan Hebert (Edmonton)
Abraham Jones (Edmonton)

Will Libbey (Sherwood Park)
Decklin Mahmi (Edmonton)
Oscar Miranda (Edmonton)
Sangam Sandhu (Spruce Grove)
Sheldon Prasad (Edmonton)
Marcus Simmons (Edmonton)
Enzo Squicciarini (Edmonton)

Softball, Female

Silver

Qualification

Win Alberta 3
Win Alberta 8
Loss Alberta 1
Win Alberta 8
Win Alberta 8
Win Alberta 11
Loss Alberta 8
Win Alberta 8
Win Alberta 18
Semi Final

Win Alberta 6

Bronze Medal Game
Win Alberta 7

Final
Loss Alberta 3

Alberta Record 9-3

Briar Balas (Calgary)

Natalie Bender (St. Albert)

Taylor Campbell (Edmonton)
Madison Clarke (Edmonton)

Ky Desaulniers (Lloydminster)
Mikhayla Doroshuk (Parkland County)

Keelee Huff (Calgary)
Hayley Jackson (Calgary)

Quebec

Nova Scotia

Ontario

Saskatchewan

Prince Edward Island

New Brunswick

British Columbia

Manitoba

Newfoundland and Labrador

PORPODMBMIARER

Saskatchewan 2

Ontario 1

British Columbia 10

Jade Lee (Red Deer)
Tyla Lee (Red Deer)
Sydney May (Sherwood Park)
Madison McGonigal (Calgary)
Becki Monaghan

(Spruce Grove)
Morgan Rackel (Calgary)
Julia Suchan (Calgary)




Softball, Male

Round Robin

Win Alberta 8 British Columbia

Loss Alberta 1 Saskatchewan

Loss Alberta 1 Newfoundland and Labrador
Loss Alberta 1 Nova Scotia

Loss Alberta 7 Prince Edward Island

Loss Alberta 0 Quebec

Win Alberta 12 Manitoba

Loss Alberta 1 Ontario

Loss Alberta 6 New Brunswick

Placing Games

Win Alberta 9 British Columbia

Loss Alberta 4 Newfoundland and Labrador
Alberta Record 3-8 Place 8th

Aaron Charchuk (Hines Creek)
Cody Domoney (Red Deer)
Garrett Holowath (Rumsey)
Davis Houle (Goodfish Lake)
Kayle Houle (Goodfish Lake)
Josh Kinnee (Fairview)

Bryson Muir (Delburne)

Tobie Opikokew (Onion Lake)

Wesley Piera (Calgary)

Kolby Ringdahl (Delburne)

Kyle Ringdahl (Delburne)

Brody Rosychuk (Goodfish Lake)
Phoenix Running Rabbit (Siksika)
Logan Steeves (Bluffton)

Keaton Willey (Lac La Biche)

Swimming

Gold 14 Silver 10 Bronze 13

50m Free, Female
Liz Ling (Calgary)
Kimberly Song (Calgary)
Kyla Nelson (Edmonton)
Alex Butler (Irricana)

50m Free, Male
Stephen Hou (Calgary)
Ben Harfield (Calgary)
Charles Wang (Calgary)
Sterlyng Blair (Leduc)

50m Free/100m Free Para, Female
Amy Nelson (St. Albert)
Angela Lowther (Crossfield)

50m Free/100m Free Para, Male
Hidde Geurts (Red Deer County)
Alex Sharpe (Airdrie)

50m Free Special Olympic, Female
Sarah Schmick (Carstairs)
Naomi Leam (Lethbridge)

50m Free Special Olympic, Male
Wesley Wilks (Didsbury)
Stephen McMurter (Carstairs)

100m Free, Female
Liz Ling (Calgary)
Liz Harper (Calgary)
Kimberly Song (Calgary)
Kyla Nelson (Edmonton)

100m Free, Male
Cole Pratt (Calgary)
Charles Wang (Calgary)
Ben Harfield (Calgary)
Stephen Hou (Calgary)

5th

7th
28th
32nd

9th
10th
31st
33rd

9th
11th

7th
9th

8th
11th

SILVER
5th

6th
11th
31st
33rd

SILVER
5th
32nd
35th

100m Free, Para, Female
Amy Nelson (St. Albert)
Angela Lowther (Crossfield)

100m Free, Para, Male
Alex Sharpe (Airdrie)
Hidde Geurts (Red Deer County)

100m Free, Special Olympics, Female
Sarah Schmick (Carstairs)
Naomi Leam (Lethbridge)

100m Free, Special Olympics, Male
Wesley Wilks (Didsbury)
Stephen McMurter (Carstairs)

200m Free, Female
Emma O’Croinin (Edmonton)
Liz Harper (Calgary)
Kyla Nelson (Edmonton)
Liz Ling (Calgary)

200m Free, Male
Cole Pratt (Calgary)
Allen Qu (Calgary)
Charles Wang (Calgary)
Drew Edwards (Edmonton)

400m Free, Female
Emma O’Croinin (Edmonton)
Liz Harper (Calgary)
Erin Shewchuk (Edmonton)
Kelli Wang (Calgary)

400m Free, Male
Drew Edwards (Edmonton)
Allen Qu (Calgary)
Mathieu Cyr (Calgary)
Charles Wang (Calgary)

800m Free, Female
Emma O’Croinin (Edmonton)
Erin Shewchuk (Edmonton)

800m Free, Male
Drew Edwards (Edmonton)
Mathieu Cyr (Calgary)

1500m Free, Female
Emma O’Croinin (Edmonton)
Liz Harper (Calgary)

1500 Free, Male
Drew Edwards (Edmonton)
Mathieu Cyr (Calgary)

200m (S1-5, S14)/400m (S6-13) Freestyle Para, Female

Amy Nelson (St. Albert)
Angela Lowther (Crossfield)

200m (S1-5, S14)/400m (S6-13) Freestyle Para, Male

Hidde Geurts (Red Deer County)
Alex Sharpe (Airdrie)

4x50m Free Relay, Female
Alex Butler (Irricana)
Liz Ling (Calgary)
Kyla Nelson (Edmonton)
Kimberly Song (Calgary)

4x50m Free Relay, Male
Sterlyng Blair (Leduc)
Ben Harfield (Calgary)
Stephen Hou (Calgary)
Cole Pratt (Calgary)

9th
11th

8th
9th

6th
8th

SILVER
6th

BRONZE
7th
30th
34th

GOLD
8th
31st
32nd

GOLD
10th
30th
35th

4th
11th
31st
33rd

GOLD
5th

5th
8th

GOLD
8th

BRONZE
6th

10th
11th

6th
7th

4th

5th



Swimming - continued

4x100m Free Relay, Female
Kimberly Song (Calgary)
Liz Ling (Calgary)
Kyla Nelson (Edmonton)
Alex Butler (Irricana)

4x100m Free Relay, Male
Cole Pratt (Calgary)
Stephen Hou (Calgary)
Ben Harfield (Calgary)
Charles Wang (Calgary)

4x200m Free Relay, Female
Liz Harper (Calgary)
Emma O’Croinin (Edmonton)
Avery Wiseman (Drayton Valley)
Kyla Nelson (Edmonton)

4x200m Free Relay, Male
Drew Edwards (Edmonton)
Charles Wang (Calgary)
Allen Qu (Calgary)
Cole Pratt (Calgary)

50m Back, Female
Alex Butler (Irricana)
Maria Olarescu (Calgary)
Liz Ling (Calgary)
Kyla Nelson (Edmonton)

50m Back, Male
Stephen Hou (Calgary)
Brodie Smith (Calgary)
Chase Verjee (Calgary)

50m Back Special Olympic, Female
Naomi Leam (Lethbridge)
Sarah Schmick (Carstairs)

50m Back Special Olympic, Male
Wesley Wilks (Didsbury)
Stephen McMurter (Carstairs)

100m Back, Female
Alex Butler (Irricana)
Maria Olarescu (Calgary)
Kimberly Song (Calgary)
Liz Ling (Calgary)

100m Back, Male
Cole Pratt (Calgary)
Stephen Hou (Calgary)
Brodie Smith (Calgary)
Chase Verjee (Calgary)

100m Back Special Olympic, Female
Sarah Schmick (Carstairs)
Naomi Leam (Lethbridge)

100m Back Special Olympic, Male
Wesley Wilks (Didsbury)
Stephen McMurter (Carstairs)

200m Back, Female
Emma O’Croinin (Edmonton)
Alex Butler (Irricana)
Maria Olarescu (Calgary)
Kelli Wang (Calgary)

200m Back, Male
Cole Pratt (Calgary)
Charles Wang (Calgary)
Brodie Smith (Calgary)
Stephen Hou (Calgary)

4th

BRONZE

4th

DQ

BRONZE
7th
30th
33rd

6th
7th
28th

8th
10th

BRONZE
7th

BRONZE
5th
33rd
36th

GOLD
5th
31st
32nd

6th
DQ

5th
7th

8th

9th
31st
33rd

BRONZE
9th
31st
DSQ

50m Back/100m Back PARA, Female
Amy Nelson (St. Albert)
Angela Lowther (Crossfield)

50m Back/100m Back PARA, Male
Hidde Geurts (Red Deer County)
Alex Sharpe (Airdrie)

50m Breast, Female
Avery Wiseman (Drayton Valley)
Pilar McCann (Edmonton)
Kimberly Song (Calgary)
Isabelle Roth (Calgary)

50m Breast, Male
Finlay Knox (Okotoks)
Nathan Versluys (Edmonton)
Stephen Hou (Calgary)
Mathieu Cyr (Calgary)

50m Breaststroke, Special Olympics, Female

Sarah Schmick (Carstairs)
Naomi Leam (Lethbridge)

50m Breastroke, Special Olympics, Male
Wesley Wilks (Didsbury)
Stephen McMurter (Carstairs)

100m Breast, Female
Avery Wiseman (Drayton Valley)
Pilar McCann (Edmonton)
Isabelle Roth (Calgary)
Kimberly Song (Calgary)

100m Breast, Male
Finlay Knox (Okotoks)
Nathan Versluys (Edmonton)
Mathieu Cyr (Calgary)
Allen Qu (Calgary)

200m Breast, Female
Avery Wiseman (Drayton Valley)
Isabelle Roth (Calgary)
Pilar McCann (Edmonton)
Kimberly Song (Calgary)

200m Breast, Male
Finlay Knox (Okotoks)
Nathan Versluys (Edmonton)
Allen Qu (Calgary)

50m Breast/100m Breast Para, Female
Amy Nelson (St. Albert)
Angela Lowther (Crossfield)

50m Breast/100m Breast Para, Male
Hidde Geurts (Red Deer County)
Alex Sharpe (Airdrie)

50m Fly, Female
Kyla Nelson (Edmonton)
Maria Olarescu (Calgary)
Liz Ling (Calgary)
Pilar McCann (Edmonton)

50m Fly, Male
Sterlyng Blair (Leduc)
Brodie Smith (Calgary)
Ben Harfield (Calgary)

100m Fly, Female
Kyla Nelson (Edmonton)
Maria Olarescu (Calgary)
Avery Wiseman (Drayton Valley)

11th
13th

8th
9th

GOLD
BRONZE
27th
28th

4th
10th
33rd
35th

10th
DSQ

SILVER
7th

GOLD
BRONZE
27th
30th

SILVER
7th
29th
34th

GOLD
6th
27th
DSQ

GOLD
8th
31st

4th
6th

SILVER
10th

6th

7th
32nd
36th

BRONZE
10th
28th

5th
10th
30th



Swimming - continued

100m Fly, Male
Cole Pratt (Calgary)
Sterlyng Blair (Leduc)
Ben Harfield (Calgary)
Finlay Knox (Okotoks)

200m Fly, Female
Kyla Nelson (Edmonton)
Kelli Wang (Calgary)
Erin Shewchuk (Edmonton)

200m Fly, Male
Cole Pratt (Calgary)
Drew Edwards (Edmonton)
Brodie Smith (Calgary)
Sterlyng Blair (Leduc)

50m Fly/100m Fly Para, Female
Amy Nelson (St. Albert)

50m Fly/100m Fly Para, Male
Hidde Geurts (Red Deer County)
Alex Sharpe (Airdrie)

200m IM, Female
Avery Wiseman (Drayton Valley)
Pilar McCann (Edmonton)
Kelli Wang (Calgary)
Maria Olarescu (Calgary)

200m IM, Male
Cole Pratt (Calgary)
Finlay Knox (Okotoks)
Nathan Versluys (Edmonton)
Stephen Hou (Calgary)

400m IM, Female
Emma O’Croinin (Edmonton)
Avery Wiseman (Drayton Valley)
Isabelle Roth (Calgary)
Erin Shewchuk (Edmonton)

400m IM, Male
Finlay Knox (Okotoks)
Nathan Versluys (Edmonton)
Mathieu Cyr (Calgary)
Chase Verjee (Calgary)

150m IM/200 IM Para, Female
Amy Nelson (St. Albert)

150m IM/200 IM Para, Male
Alex Sharpe (Airdrie)
Hidde Geurts (Red Deer County)

4x50m Medley Relay, Female
Alex Butler (Irricana)
Avery Wiseman (Drayton Valley)
Kyla Nelson (Edmonton)
Maria Olarescu (Calgary)

4x50m Medley Relay, Male
Cole Pratt (Calgary)
Sterlyng Blair (Leduc)
Stephen Hou (Calgary)
Finlay Knox (Okotoks)

4x100m Medley Relay, Female
Alex Butler (Irricana)
Avery Wiseman (Drayton Valley)
Kyla Nelson (Edmonton)
Liz Ling (Calgary)

GOLD
4th
30th
42nd

9th
11th
32nd

GOLD
10th
31st

32nd

9th

6th
8th

BRONZE
12th
33rd
38th

GOLD
BRONZE
29th
35th

SILVER
4th
33rd
34th

SILVER
7th
29th
37th

9th

6th
7th

GOLD

BRONZE

SILVER

4x100m Medley Relay, Male

Finlay Knox (Okotoks) SILVER

Cole Pratt (Calgary)
Sterlyng Blair (Leduc)
Charles Wang (Calgary)

5000m Free, Female

Emma O’Croinin (Edmonton) GOLD
Liz Harper (Calgary) 5th
5000m Free, Male
Drew Edwards (Edmonton) 4th
Mathieu Cyr (Calgary) 6th
Tennis
Gold 0 Silver 1 Bronze 0
TEAM EVENT

Quarter Final

Win Alberta 6 Newfoundland and Labrador 0
Semi Final

Loss Alberta 2 Ontario 4

Bronze Medal Game
Loss Alberta 2 Quebec 4

Karin Hamilton (Calgary)
Ashleigh Jacobs (Calgary)
Kirsten Prelle (Edmonton)
Emma Rutherford (Calgary)

Cleeve Harper (Calgary)
Tyler Sinclair (Calgary)
Shourya Verma (Calgary)
Oscar Yang (Edmonton)

4th Place

Women'’s Singles
Ashleigh Jacobs (Calgary) SILVER

Men’s Singles
Cleeve Harper (Calgary) Tied for 5th

Women'’s Doubles
Karin Hamilton (Calgary) 4th
Emma Rutherford (Calgary)

Men’s Doubles
Tyler Sinclair (Calgary) 4th
Shourya Verma (Calgary)




Triathlon

Individual, Female
Hayley Basterash (Edmonton)
Mary Hnatyshyn (Calgary)
Emma Skaug (Calgary)

Individual, Male
Chris Gregor (Calgary)
Aidan Comeau (Edmonton)
Neo Gleason (Canmore)

Team Relay, Female
Hayley Basterash (Edmonton)
Morgan Ott (Manitoba - Alternate)
Emma Skaug (Calgary)

Team Relay, Male
Aidan Comeau (Edmonton)
Neo Gleason (Canmore)
Chris Gregor (Calgary)

Mixed Team Relay
Hayley Basterash (Edmonton)
Emma Skaug (Calgary)
Aidan Comeau (Edmonton)
Chris Gregor (Calgary)

6th
9th
DNF

6th
7th
11th

4th

4th

4th

Beach Volleyball, Female

Gold

Round Robin

Win  Alberta 2 Quebec 1
Win Alberta 2 British Columbia 1
Win Alberta 2 Saskatchewan 0
Semi Finals

Volleyball, Female

Silver

Qualification

Win Alberta 3 Newfoundland and Labrador 0
Win Alberta 3 Northwest Territories 0
Win Alberta 3 Quebec 2
Win Alberta 3 New Brunswick 1
Win Alberta 3 Ontario 1
Semi Final

Win Alberta 3 New Brunswick 0
Final

Loss Alberta 1 Manitoba 3

Alberta Record 6-1

Marino Culo (Edmonton)

Jenae Eisler (Edmonton)

Elyse Hart (Bragg Creek)

Kacey Jost (St. Albert)

Emma Kieftenbeld (Sturgeon County)
Maddy Marshall (Brooks)

Lexi Peart (Calgary)

Lizzy Reimer (Edmonton)
Lauryn Tremblay (St. Albert)
Myja Wildenhoff (Edmonton)
Milana Zivak (Calgary)

Julia Zonneveld (Calgary)

Volleyball, Male

Win Alberta 2

Gold Medal Game
Win Alberta 2

Alberta Record 5-0

Olivia Furlan (Calgary)

British Columbia 0

Ontario 0

Kate Pexman (Calgary)

Beach Volleyball, Male

Round Robin

Win Alberta 2
Win Alberta 2
Win Alberta 2
Loss Alberta O

Semi Finals
Loss Alberta 1

Bronze Medal Game
Loss Alberta 0

Alberta Record 3-3

Matthew Saly (Calgary)

Prince Edward Island
Quebec

British Columbia
Nova Scotia

NO OO

British Columbia 2

Ontario 2

Place 4th

Brendan Vanderlinde (Sherwood Park)

Silver

Qualification

Win Alberta 3 Newfoundland and Labrador 0O
Win Alberta 3 Northwest Territories 0
Loss Alberta 1 Ontario 3
Win Alberta 3 New Brunswick 0
Win Alberta 3 Manitoba 1
Quarter Finals

Win Alberta 3 Saskatchewan 0
Semi Finals

Win  Alberta 3 Quebec 0
Finals

Loss Alberta 2 Ontario 1
Alberta Record 6-2

Jackson Brennan (Bragg Creek)

Jesse Elser (Calgary)
Mathias Elser (Calgary)

Caleb Funk (Strathmore)
Liam Huth (Sherwood Park)

Luis Lange (Calgary)

Matt Neaves (Calgary)

Mitchell Newman (Calgary)
Hunter Stewart (Ardrossan)

Reece Lehman (Red Deer County)

Caleb Weiss (Sherwood Park)

Ryan Zachary (Airdrie)




Wrestling
Gold 3 Silver 5

Team Event Female
Silver

Quialification

Win Alberta 55 Nunavut

Win Alberta 48 Nova Scotia
Win Alberta 46 Manitoba

Win Alberta 48 Newfoundland
Win Alberta 38 Saskatchewan

Gold Medal Duel

Bronze 3

R Ooh~OO

Loss Alberta 18 British Columbia 32

Alberta Record 5-1

Maya Johnston (Sherwood Park)
Kenza Messaoudini (Calgary)
Xana Beran (Edson)

Tiana Bryant (Yellowhead County
Tawes Messaoudini (Calgary)
Sofia Santoro (Edmonton)
Kinley Link (Sexsmith)

Megan Fendelet (Edmonton)
Praise Abidemi-Aremu (Calgary)
Halima Fanta (Calgary)

Cassie Fischer (Medicine Hat)

40kg
44kg
48kg
52kg
56kg
60kg
64kg
69kg
74kg
79kg
84kg

Team Event Male

Quialification

Win Alberta 33 Manitoba

15

Loss Alberta 23 New Brunswick 28

Loss Alberta 12 Ontario

35

Win Alberta 47 Nova Scotia 5

5th/6th Place Duel

Win Alberta 37 New Brunswick 13

Alberta Record 3-2 Place

Justin Bell (Edmonton)

Nathan Quinn (Calgary)
Joshua Capicio (Calgary)
Jordan Wong (Calgary)
Emmaniel Olapade (Calgary)
Connor McNeice (Cochrane)
Magnus McCrackin (Beaumont)
Adam Thomson (Calgary)
Hunter Smith (Condor)

Peter Waeckerlin (Taber)
Ethan Collins (Sherwood Park)

5th

44kg
48kg
52kg
56kg
60kg
65kg
70kg
76kg
85kg
98kg
120kg

Individual Bouts

44kg, Male

Justin Bell (Edmonton)
48kg, Male

Nathan Quinn (Calgary)
52kg, Male

Joshua Capicio (Calgary)
56kg, Male

Jordan Wong (Calgary)
60kg, Male

Emmaniel Olapade (Calgary)
65kg, Male

Connor McNeice (Cochrane)
70kg, Male

Magnus McCrackin (Beaumont)
76kg, Male

Adam Thomson (Calgary)
85kg, Male

Hunter Smith (Condor)
98kg, Male

Peter Waeckerlin (Taber)
120kg, Male

Ethan Collins (Sherwood Park)
40kg, Female

Maya Johnston (Calgary)
44kg, Female

Kenza Messaoudini (Calgary)
48kg, Female

Xana Beran (Edson)
52kg, Female

Tiana Bryant (Yellowhead County)

56kg, Female

Tawes Messaoudini (Calgary)
60kg, Female

Sofia Santoro (Edmonton)
64kg, Female

Kinley Link (Sexsmith)
69kg, Female

Megan Fendelet (Edmonton)
74kg, Female

Praise Abidemi-Aremu (Calgary)
79kg, Female

Halima Fanta (Calgary)
84kg, Female

Cassie Fischer (Medicine Hat)

6th

5th

9th

GOLD

5th

GOLD

SILVER

GOLD

5th

7th

5th

BRONZE

SILVER

BRONZE

BRONZE

4th

5th

INJ

4th

SILVER

SILVER

6th



MEDALLISTS

Athletics

Marco Arop (Edmonton) GOLD, SILVER
Sandy Latrace (Duchess) GOLD, SILVER
Austin Cole (Sherwood Park) GOLD
Brian Hnatiw (Sherwood Park) GOLD
Hailey Hitchings (Edmonton) SILVER, BRONZE
Sarah Mickey (Redcliff) 2 SILVER
Cassandra Grenke (Edmonton) SILVER
Aaron Hernandez (Coaldale) SILVER
Rhys Kramer (Calgary) SILVER
Kevin M’Pindou (Edmonton) SILVER
Russell Pennock (Calgary) SILVER
Gabrielle Rains (Sherwood Park) SILVER
Kai Spierenburg (Calgary) SILVER
Charlotte Terek (Calgary) SILVER
Grace Werner (Edmonton) SILVER
Kira Kopec (Brooks) BRONZE
Meghan Lim (Edmonton) BRONZE
Austin Ost (Calgary) BRONZE
Andreas Troschke (Olds) BRONZE
Baseball

Bronze

Justin Breen (Ft. McMurray)
Jared Caldwell (Calgary)
Matthew Courtney (Wetaskiwin)
Brayden Cust (Sherwood Park)
Willy Diaz Vasquez (Edmonton)
Chase Florendine (Lethbridge)
Liam Froment (Morinville)

Tylor Jans (St. Albert)

Michael Johnson (Calgary)
Cooper Jones (Ponoka)

Basketball, Male

Silver

Pelumi Ajayi (Calgary)
D’on Duncan (Calgary)
John Evans (Lethbridge)
Mo lbrahim (Calgary)
Alex Jap (Sherwood Park)
Caleb Kadijk (Lethbridge)

Canoe/Kayak

Brady Garcia (Calgary)

Gavin Jaeger-Freeborn (Calgary)

Robin Kendall (Calgary)
Matthew Kowluk (Calgary)
Jane Girgulis (Calgary)

Stephanie Kendall (Calgary)

Jacob Libbus (Turner Valley)
Brendan Logan (Oyen)
Gavin Logan (Oyen)

Ayden Makarus (Airdrie)
Noah Matsubara (Okotoks)
Kye Seitz (Okotoks)

Chris Thomson (Calgary)
Cesar Valero (Calgary)
Branden Woods (Red Deer)
Tucker Zdunich (High River)

Ben Krikke (Edmonton)

Jaden Matthews (Edmonton)
Brandon Meiklejohn (Edmonton)
Fisayo Moibi (Edmonton)

Rele Orimalade (Edmonton)
Abiel Tabufor (Grande Prairie)

3 GOLD,

2 SILVER, BRONZE
2 GOLD,

2 SILVER
SILVER
SILVER

1 SILVER,
2 BRONZE
1 BRONZE

Cycling — Mountain Bike

Isaac Niles (Turner Valley)

Cycling — Road

Connor Toppings (Calgary)
Anna Talman (Edmonton)

Diving

Ashley McCool (Cochrane)

SILVER

SILVER
BRONZE

GOLD,

SILVER, BRONZE

Margo Erlam (Calgary)

Rowing

Aline Belzil (Edmonton)
Veronique Ulrich (Calgary)
Justine Foster (Calgary)
Sofia McGurk (Calgary)

Miki Chantler (Calgary) Coxswain
Nicole Foster (Calgary)
Claire Hinse (Calgary)
Sarah Power (Edmonton)
Claudia Reisinger (Calgary)
Curtis Ames (Calgary)

Kyle Pollock (Calgary)
Alexander Sawers (Calgary)
Tavis Enno (Calgary)

Karl Hare (Calgary)

Erik Hohnstein (Edmonton)
Daniel Molyneaux (Calgary)
Emily Arich (Calgary)

Aaron Harrower (Edmonton)
Hannah Kennedy (Calgary) Coxswain
Phil Kirker (Calgary)

Lucy Lu (Calgary)

Connor McKenzie (Calgary)
Adam Miller (Calgary)
Samuel Pohl (Calgary)

Soccer, Male

Silver

Prince Amanda (Edmonton)
Vaughan Bianchi (Calgary)
Derek Brust (Calgary)

David Chung (Edmonton)
Gabriel Craiovan (Calgary)
Abe Dukuly (Edmonton)
Christopher Ezoua (Edmonton)
Sam Gagne (Airdrie)

Stefan Gajic (Edmonton)

GOLD

3 SILVER
3 SILVER
2 SILVER
2 SILVER
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER

3 BRONZE
3 BRONZE
3 BRONZE
2 BRONZE
2 BRONZE
2 BRONZE
2 BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE

Brennan Hebert (Edmonton)
Abraham Jones (Edmonton)

Will Libbey (Sherwood Park)
Decklin Mahmi (Edmonton)
Oscar Miranda (Edmonton)
Sangam Sandhu (Spruce Grove)
Sheldon Prasad (Edmonton)
Marcus Simmons (Edmonton)
Enzo Squicciarini (Edmonton)



Softball, Female

Silver

Briar Balas (Calgary)

Natalie Bender (St. Albert)

Taylor Campbell (Edmonton)

Madison Clarke (Edmonton)

Ky Desaulniers (LIloydminster)
Mikhayla Doroshuk (Parkland County)
Keelee Huff (Calgary)

Hayley Jackson (Calgary)

Jade Lee (Red Deer)
Tyla Lee (Red Deer)
Sydney May (Sherwood Park)
Madison McGonigal (Calgary)
Becki Monaghan

(Spruce Grove)
Morgan Rackel (Calgary)
Julia Suchan (Calgary)

Swimming

Cole Pratt (Calgary) 5 GOLD, 2 SILVER, 3 BRONZE
Emma O’Croinin (Edmonton)

4 GOLD, SILVER, BRONZE
Avery Wiseman (Drayton Valley)

4 GOLD, SILVER, BRONZE
Finlay Knox (Okotoks) GOLD, 3 SILVER, 2 BRONZE
Alex Butler (Irricana) GOLD, SILVER, 2 BRONZE
Kyla Nelson (Edmonton) GOLD, SILVER
Maria Olarescu (Calgary) GOLD
Wesley Wilks (Didsbury) 3 SILVER, BRONZE
Sterlyng Blair (Leduc) SILVER, 2 BRONZE
Charles Wang (Calgary) SILVER, BRONZE

Hidde Geurts (Red Deer County) SILVER
Liz Ling (Calgary) SILVER
Stephen Hou (Calgary) 2 BRONZE
Pilar McCann (Edmonton) 2 BRONZE
Drew Edwards (Edmonton) BRONZE
Ben Harfield (Calgary) BRONZE
Tennis

Ashleigh Jacobs (Calgary) SILVER

Beach Volleyball, Female
Gold

Olivia Furlan (Calgary) Kate Pexman (Calgary)

Volleyball, Female

Silver

Marino Culo (Edmonton)

Jenae Eisler (Edmonton)

Elyse Hart (Bragg Creek)

Kacey Jost (St. Albert)

Emma Kieftenbeld (Sturgeon County)
Maddy Marshall (Brooks)

Volleyball, Male

Silver

Lexi Peart (Calgary)

Lizzy Reimer (Edmonton)
Lauryn Tremblay (St. Albert)
Myja Wildenhoff (Edmonton)
Milana Zivak (Calgary)

Julia Zonneveld (Calgary)

Jackson Brennan (Bragg Creek)
Jesse Elser (Calgary)

Mathias Elser (Calgary)

Caleb Funk (Strathmore)

Liam Huth (Sherwood Park)
Luis Lange (Calgary)

Matt Neaves (Calgary)
Mitchell Newman (Calgary)
Hunter Stewart (Ardrossan)
Caleb Weiss (Sherwood Park)
Ryan Zachary (Airdrie)

Reece Lehman (Red Deer County)

Wrestling

Team Event Female

Silver

Maya Johnston (Sherwood Park) 40kg
Kenza Messaoudini (Calgary) 44kg
Xana Beran (Edson) 48kg
Tiana Bryant (Yellowhead County 52kg
Tawes Messaoudini (Calgary) 56kg
Sofia Santoro (Edmonton) 60kg
Kinley Link (Sexsmith) 64kg
Megan Fendelet (Edmonton) 69kg
Praise Abidemi-Aremu (Calgary) 74kg
Halima Fanta (Calgary) 79kg
Cassie Fischer (Medicine Hat) 84kg

Connor McNeice (Cochrane)
Adam Thomson (Calgary)

Jordan Wong (Calgary)

Praise Abidemi-Aremu (Calgary)
Halima Fanta (Calgary)

Magnus McCrackin (Beaumont)
Kenza Messaoudini (Calgary)
Zana Beran (Edson)

Tiana Bryant (Yellowhead County)
Maya Johnston (Calgary)

GOLD
GOLD
GOLD
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE

TEAM ALBERTA FLAG AND

BANNER CARRIERS

Opening Ceremonies:
Flag Bearer:
Aaron Hernandez (Coaldale), Athletics

Banner Carriers:
Margo Erlam (Calgary), Diving
Tanya Boychuk (Edmonton), Female Soccer

Closing Ceremonies:
Flag Bearer:
Cole Pratt (Calgary), Swimming

Banner Carriers:

Madison Clarke (Edmonton), Female Softball
Jesse Elser (Calgary), Male Volleyball

Jane Gurgulis (Calgary), Canoe/Kayak
Connor McNeice (Cochrane), Wrestling



